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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

School News: 

Year 6 SATs 

Year 6 have been working really hard on their KS2 
SATs. Their attitude was excellent - hopefully they will 
all have achieved their best.  

Durham & Darlington Fire Service 
 
The Fire Service visited Year 1 
& 2 last week  discussing the 
dangers of fire.  The children 
had a go at squirting water 
from the hose on the fire     
engine and  had a brilliant   
afternoon! 
 
The Fire Fighters would like to 
remind everyone to check their 
smoke alarms at home and 
insisted that if anybody needed a new smoke alarm, 
then they can be provided and fitted free of charge!  
Please check your smoke alarm! 
 
Girl’s Football Team  
 
Congratulations to our amazing Girl’s Football Team!  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Not only did they win the league last night, but also 
were unbeaten in all their games!   
 

We are super proud of you! 

Star of the Week -  19th May 2017 
 

Reception -  Jack  
Class 1 -  Max 
Class 2 -  Whole Class  
Class 3 -  Chelsea  
Class 4 -  Cole  
Class 5 -  Ethan 
Class 6 -  Reece  

Diary Dates:    
 
Mon 22nd May - Year 5 visit to Railway Museum 
 
Tues 23rd May - Year 5 London Meeting 3pm 
    (October trip) 
Wed 24th May - End of Term Service 9.30am 
 
Fri 26th May - Year 2 Family Cooking 1.15pm 
 

School closes for 1 week holiday 
Return Monday 5th June 

    
Tues 6th June - Year 6 London Meeting 3pm 
 
Thur 8th June - Year 6 Leavers’ Service 
    Durham Cathedral 
Thur 8th June - Year 5 Sunnydale visit 
 
Mon 12th June - Year 4  trip to Binchester  
    Roman Fort 
Wed 14th June - Year 6 Residential trip to  
    London 
Wed 14th June - Rev. David’s After School Club 
 
Fri 16th June - Year 6 return from London 

 
            W/C 19th June - Year 5 Victorian Week  

 
       Wed 5th July, Thurs 6th July, Fri 7th July 

        KS2 Summer Production ‘Grease’ 
(Tickets on sale soon!) 

 
Fri 14th July - Year 6 Leavers’ Party 
 
Tues 18th July - Year 6 Lightwater Valley 
 
Thurs 20th July - Church Service 9.30am 
 
Fri 21st July - Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 
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